

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special ST No. 08(12)2016**  
**Spl Case - 183/2016**  
**Diamond Harbour P.S 381 dated 18/06/2015**  
**CNR-WBSP01-020216-2016**  
Present : Manas Ranjan Sanyal Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore  
J.O. Code : WB00666

Order No. 67  
Dt. 22.12.2022

Accused person Shamim Hassan Molla @ Babu and Md. Aslam @ Jabbar  
are produced from J.C. through V.C.S.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the Ld. Counsels are present.

On the prayer of the Ld Prosecution , case is adjourned.

Fix 19.01.2023 for production and evidence of CSW 17.

Fix 20.01.2023 for production and evidence of CSW 18.

Case record need not to be put up on 23/12/2022.

D/c by me.  
Sd/- Manas Ranjan Sanyal  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/- Manas Ranjan Sanyal  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.