

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special ST No. 08(12)2016**

**Spl Case - 183/2016**

**CNR-WBSP01-020216-2016**

Present : Manas Ranjan Sanyal Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore  
J.O. Code : WB00666

Order No. 71

Dt. 17.04.2023

Case record put up today , by a put up petition filed by on behalf of accused person namely Md Aslam along with an application for bail on ground that he is suffering from neurological disorders.

Copy served.

Heard and considered.

The Superintendent of Baruipur Correctional Home is directed to provide proper medical treatment to accused Md Aslam immediately as required and file medical report at once.

**Let a copy of this order be sent to The Superintendent of Baruipur Correctional Home for necessary compliance.**

Fix 28.04.2023 for medical report.

D/c by me.

Sd/- Manas Ranjan Sanyal  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/- Manas Ranjan Sanyal  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore