

Special ST - 08(12) 16
Special Case No.183/16
CNR : WBSP01-020216-2016

Present :Manas Ranjan Sanyal (JO Code - WB00666)
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No.72

Dt.28.04.2023

Accused **Shamim Hassan Molla @ Babu** and **Md. Aslam @**

Jabbar are produced from J.C through V.C.S.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Learned Special P.P is present with one witness (I.O).

Learned Defence Counsels are also present.

Witness namely SI. Sudip Kumar Duttai examined-in-chief by prosecution in full as PW-16. Signatures and documents are marked as **Ext.P-20 (whole document)** and **Ext.P-21 collectively**.

At this stage on prayer learned Defence Counsel cross examination of this witness is deferred till next date.

Learned advocate for the accused also files a petition praying for medical aid of the accused in jail.

Heard learned advocate. Prayer is considered and allowed.

The Superintendent of Baruipur Central Correctional Home

is directed to provide necessary medical aid to accused / patient **Md.Aslam @ Jabbar** and submit report regarding his present health condition on the next date positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Baruipur Central Correctional Home for information and taking necessary action.

To **05.07.2023** for production of accused and cross examination of PW-16.

Prosecution is directed to bring its witness on the date fixed positively.

D/c by me.

Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.