

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST Case No. 08(12)2016
Special Case No. 183/2016
CNR: WBSP01-020216-2016

Present: Nilanjana Chatterjee, Judge-in-charge,
(JO code: WB00811), Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 90
Dt. 14.11.2024

Out of two accused persons, accused Md. Aslam @Jabbar on bail is produced from J.C.

Another accused Samim Hassan Molla is absent today without taking any step today.

An intimation letter has been sent by the Superintendent, B.C.C.H vide no. 7643/1/1(2)/AB dated 31.10.2024 stating that accused Samim Hassan Molla @Babu has been transferred to Gaziabad District Central Jail, Uttar Pradesh in connection with ST Case No. 444/2016 arising out of Sahibabad P.S Case No. 1679 of 2024 pending before the court of the learned ADJ, FTC Court-1, Gaziabad, U.P.

Let the same be filed with the case record.

Today is fixed for evidence of P.W-17.

Learned Special P.P is present with one witness.

Regular P.O is on 'leave on duty'.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **18.12.2024** for appearance of accused persons and further evidence of P.W- 17.

Prosecution to produce it's witnesses.

Sd/-
Judge-in-charge,
Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.